Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



SAVE OUR CONSTITUTION, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: SAVE OUR CONSTITUTION, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 516 N ADAMS TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301

The mailing address of the corporation is:

516 N ADAMS TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED AND SHALL OPERATE EXCLUSIVELY FOR THE PROMOTION OF SOCIAL WELFARE AS PERMITTED IN S.501(C)4 OF THE US INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, INCLUDING PROMOTING HIGHER QUALITY OF LIFE STANDARDS.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JOHN H FRENCH 1531 LIVE OAK DR TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N07000007286 FILED July 24, 2007 Sec. Of State tburch

Registered Agent Signature: JOHN H. FRENCH

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JOHN H. FRENCH 1531 LIVE OAK DR

TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301

Incorporator Signature: JOHN H. FRENCH

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P BARNEY BISHOP 516 N. ADAMS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301

Title: VP JOHN E THRASHER 516 N. ADAMS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301

Title: S ALBERTO R CARDENAS 516 N. ADAMS ST TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301